506224566 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOOJIN NA	07/29/2020
BOSANG KIM	07/29/2020
HAKBONG LEE	07/29/2020
SHIN KIM	07/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU,	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	16677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: Isivatko@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1904.1522	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONNY S. CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/ Sonny S. Choi /	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0834

506224566

Client's Ref.: DA-201905-002-1-US0

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

			S&E 1/
IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable "ASSIGNOR") by	e consid	eration provided	to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter,
(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea 16677			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right (Title of Invention)			
STATION OF ROBOT CLEANER			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ States of America was executed on even date herew	//ith or, if	and/or for a	which application for Letters Patent of the United was:
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of d	execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,			attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP,
Serial No.			k Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 I is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified wm.
(including inter parties review, post grant review and	f priority, covered term or t	extension, conti- business method erms for which the	nuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews d review), supplemental examination, interference, or he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may enforcing protection for said invention in the United S and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuan continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reproceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding.	deem of dates of sacretors, see of sacretors, see of sacretors, seeding who	ecessary, desira America and in a id Letters Patent upplemental exa ich may arise or	any and all other countries, including in the preparation (s), and in any rights of priority, extension, imination, interference, reexamination, or public use
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(s) has	s (have) affixed h (Date)	nis/her/their signature(s), (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Voojin NA	2020). 7. 29	
2)	202	0. 7. 29	
3) 1 4 4 4 Hakbong LEE,	202	0. 7. 29	
. Show Kin	202	0. 7. 29	

PATENT REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 08/27/2020